FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNICABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

FIR No. 342(06)2024 IPS u/s 224 IPC.

District : Imphal West

Date & hour of occurrence:

THE PARTY OF THE P		17th June, 2024 at @ 12.30 pm
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station
17/06/2024 at 02:30 pm	Mother's Care Children Hospital & Research Centre, Sagolband Molrang Leirak, Imphal About 3 Km North West	17/06/2024

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

	ed by the signature of the	provide the second seco		
Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Romeshchandra Konsam (28) S/o K. Bihari Singh of Nungoi Awang Leikai, Imphal East, Officer-in- Charge, Place of safety for boys Meitei Kairang, Imphal East.	Huiningshubam George Bush Meitei, aged about 17 years S/o (L) H. Bhogen Meitei of Nachou Mayai Mamang Leikai A/P Tarung near Grace colony, KV Road, Imphal West District, Manipur (CCL)	Resistance or obstruction by a person to his lawful apprehension	SI S. Basanta Singh will ps investigate the case.	
OC/IPS 17/06/2024		Punishable / 224 IPC		

Officer-In-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manupur

Signed: (Inspt. Ksh. Naresh Kumar)
Designation: OC/IPS

17/06/2024 Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

This report is builted as an OE To 14/s 224 1pc The Officer-in-Charge) Imphal Police Station. Subject: Report. Sir, IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manugur I have the honour to report that on 16/06/2024 one CCL namely Huiningshubam George Bush Meitei aged about 17 years S/o (L) H. Bhogen Meitei of Nachou Mayai Mamang Leikai A/P Tarung near Grace colony, KV Road, Imphal West District, Manipur was transferred/shifted to our Observation Home under name & style "Place of safety for boys" situated at Meitei Kairang, Imphal East having its Registration No. POS/1/JJA 2015 for safe custody by the order of Juvenile Justice Board, Imphal West District vide JJB/IW Enquiry case No. 8 of 2024 for smooth investigation of the case FIR No. 184(3)2024 LPS u/s 400 IPC, 25(1-B)A. Act & Expl. Subs. Act added 184/120-B IPC. That, today i.e. 17/06/2024 at @ 10.00 am, he was taken to Mother's Care Children Hospital & Research Centre, Sagolband Moirang Leirak, Imphal for a routine check-up by myself, our staff namely Thokchom Vivekananda Singh (23)yrs S/o Th. Romesh Singh of Thangmeiband Lourung Purel Leikai (Night Watchman) and Wangkhem Sunildutta Singh (51)yrs S/o W. Tombi Singh of Sagolband Nepra Menjor (House Father) along with the CCL's mother namely H. Bidyarani Devi. However, he has secretly escaped from the hospital at around 12.30 pm. Despite thorough search along with his mother, the hospital staff and our staff, he was not found. It is therefore, requested kindly to trace out the CCL at the earliest and to take up necessary legal action. Dated/Imphal The 17th June, 2024. Yours' sincerely, Romeshchandra. K (Romeshchandra Konsam) 28yrs S/o K. Bihari Singh Nungoi Awang Leikai, Imphal East. Officer-in-Charge, Place of safety for boys" Meitei Kairang, Imphal East. 9366006793. Copy to - JJB I/W I/O Lamphel-PS LPO I/W Guard File.